Name

Acree, Chad D

Acree, Jennifer L
Allen, Jennifer C
Allen, Michael E
Berry, Mark S
Bielfeldt, Kyle A
Bierman, Carol L
Boehner, John T
Briney, Julie K
Broaddus, Amanda
Brown, Katherine H
Burks, Keely R
CALVERT, AARON M
Carter, Josh A

Cope, Catherine L
Crews, Matthew Jacob
Darnell, Jeremy D
Davis, Cortney J
Deters, Keri L
Dinkins, Robert L
Doman, Amy L
Eichelberger, Teresa A
Ertel, Elizabeth J
Ertel, Richard G
Fairfield, Mary E
Fairley, Karen E

Administrator and Teacher Salary and Benefits Report - FY 2014

Gibson City-Melvin-Sibley CUSD 5

307 N Sangamon Ave, Gibson City, IL 60936

Position

200-Teacher

200-Teacher

200-Teacher

104-Assistant Principal
200-Teacher

200-Teacher

200-Teacher

200-Teacher

200-Teacher

200-Teacher

200-Teacher

200-Teacher

200-Teacher

250-Special Education Teacher
250-Special Education Teacher
200-Teacher

103-Principal

200-Teacher

200-Teacher

200-Teacher

200-Teacher

250-Special Education Teacher
250-Special Education Teacher
200-Teacher

250-Special Education Teacher
200-Teacher

090270050260000
Base Salary FTE
$55,064.00 1.000
$47,084.00 1.000
$56,214.00 1.000
$76,730.77 1.000
$59,604.00 1.000
$45,064.00 1.000
$57,854.50 1.000
$70,885.93 1.000
$44,086.17 1.000
$37,989.00 1.000
$42,589.00 1.000
$49,314.00 1.000
$40,589.00 1.000
$40,089.00 1.000
$42,289.00 1.000
$35,889.00 1.000
$97,651.50 1.000
$40,839.00 1.000
$40,089.00 1.000
$36,589.00 1.000
$44,439.00 1.000
$43,489.00 1.000
$18,543.27 1.000
$42,589.00 1.000
$66,714.00 1.000
$42,589.00 1.000

Vacation

Days
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Sick
Days
15
15
15
15
15
15
15
15
15
15
15
15
15
15
15
15
15
15
15
15
15
15
15
15
15
15

Bonuses
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Annuities
$2,769.23
$2,769.23
$2,769.23
$2,769.23
$2,769.23
$2,769.23
$2,769.23
$2,769.23
$2,769.23
$2,769.23
$2,769.23
$2,769.23
$2,769.23
$2,769.23
$2,769.23
$2,769.23
$7,947.02
$2,769.23
$2,769.23
$2,769.23
$2,769.23
$2,769.23
$1,846.16
$2,769.23
$2,769.23
$2,769.23

Retirement
Enhancements

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Other
Benefits

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00



Frankie, Sara E
Fredrickson, Evon F
Freehill, Deanna J
Funk, Angela R
Galindo, Ernest A
Garard, Christopher L
Gibson, Jill M
Giroux, Mary E
Goembel, Betty L
Hasenauer, Cheryl K
Hasselbring, Elliott P
Heap, Caitlin M
Heap, Lauren A
Hohulin, Deborah J
Hoogstraat, Dale R
Hussey, Kathleen M
Kallal, Stephanie J
Kean, Justin M
Kearfott, Denise J
Keefe, Jennifer J
Kerber, Jordan R
Killian, Heather L
King, Georgia G
Kirkpatrick, Veronica K
Knittel, Nancy L
Kostoff, Erica S
Ladage, Jenae L
Lanker, Bess K
Laughery, Mary F

Leitz, Deanna K

Lidwell McFerren, KiLee E

Lindelof, Staci J
Little, Chrystal L
Mackinson, Jason M
McClure, Jennifer L
McNary, Nicole B

200-Teacher

250-Special Education Teacher
200-Teacher

200-Teacher

100-District Superintendent
103-Principal

200-Teacher

200-Teacher

200-Teacher

200-Teacher

200-Teacher
205-Pre-Kindergarten Teacher
200-Teacher

201-Reading Teacher
200-Teacher

200-Teacher

200-Teacher

103-Principal

200-Teacher

200-Teacher

200-Teacher

200-Teacher

250-Special Education Teacher
250-Special Education Teacher
200-Teacher

200-Teacher

200-Teacher

200-Teacher

200-Teacher

200-Teacher

104-Assistant Principal
250-Special Education Teacher
200-Teacher

200-Teacher

250-Special Education Teacher
200-Teacher

$43,489.00
$40,089.00
$36,106.59
$60,814.00
$154,691.80
$93,277.93
$61,964.00
$39,389.00
$85,460.14
$58,514.00
$36,589.00
$38,689.00
$36,589.00
$47,364.00
$48,589.00
$60,649.00
$49,314.00
$89,782.93
$66,761.77
$45,489.00
$40,839.00
$47,364.00
$46,389.00
$50,289.00
$52,239.00
$44.489.00
$36,589.00
$35,889.00
$40,839.00
$52,239.00
$57,230.77
$48,589.00
$42,589.00
$41,689.00
$46,389.00
$46,489.00

1.000
1.000
1.000
1.000
1.000
1.000
1.000
1.000
1.000
1.000
1.000
1.000
1.000
1.000
1.000
1.000
1.000
1.000
1.000
1.000
1.000
1.000
1.000
1.000
1.000
1.000
1.000
1.000
1.000
1.000
1.000
1.000
1.000
1.000
1.000
1.000
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15
15
15
15

15
15

15
15
15

15
15
15
15
15
15
15
15
15
15
15
15
15
15
15
15
15
15
15
15
15

15
15

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$2,769.23
$2,769.23
$2,769.23
$2,769.23

$0.00
$7,947.02
$2,769.23
$2,769.23
$2,769.23
$2,769.23
$2,769.23
$2,769.23
$2,769.23
$2,769.23
$2,769.23
$2,769.23
$2,769.23
$2,769.23
$2,769.23
$2,769.23
$2,769.23
$2,769.23
$2,769.23
$2,769.23
$2,769.23
$2,769.23
$2,769.23
$2,769.23
$2,769.23
$2,769.23
$2,769.23
$2,769.23
$2,769.23
$2,769.23
$2,769.23
$2,769.23

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00



Meyer, Marcia L
Natywa, Lisa C
Nuss, Erin K
Petersen, Lucinda L
Pondel, Shawna R
Renchen, Kyle T
Ricks, Joan E
Riley, Susan J
Rousseau, Kristine R
Rutledge, Judy R
Schafer, Adam G
Schwenk, Michael
Seneca, Tammy J
Seymour, Lea A
Sperry, Laurel A
Stone, Thomas E
Tarrant, Kristin K
Testory, Angela R
Thames, Lisa R
Tompkins, Ryan S
Wade, Cynthia W
Ward, Mark W
Warren, April J
Weber-Jones, Judy A
White, Dustin W
Willis, Walker L
Wilson, Kristin N

Zehr, Tamara L

Totals

Distinct Employee Count: 90
Base Salary: $4,611,327.73

250-Special Education Teacher
200-Teacher

201-Reading Teacher
200-Teacher

200-Teacher

200-Teacher

200-Teacher

200-Teacher

200-Teacher

200-Teacher

200-Teacher

200-Teacher

201-Reading Teacher
250-Special Education Teacher
200-Teacher

200-Teacher

200-Teacher

200-Teacher

200-Teacher

200-Teacher

200-Teacher

200-Teacher

250-Special Education Teacher
200-Teacher

200-Teacher

200-Teacher

200-Teacher

200-Teacher

Distinct Positions Count: 90
Bonuses: $0.00

Annuities: $253,124.75

$63,114.00
$38,789.00
$46,489.00
$56,089.00
$48,589.00
$37,289.00
$55,139.00
$58,514.00
$37,989.00
$51,264.00
$37,289.00
$35,889.00
$43,698.00
$59,763.43
$85,461.23
$35,889.00
$40,089.00
$51,789.00
$59,664.00
$51,124.00
$61,964.00
$48,339.00
$44,439.00
$67,914.00
$48,589.00
$41,489.00
$47,539.00
$58,514.00

Total Positions Count: 90

1.000
1.000
1.000
1.000
1.000
1.000
1.000
1.000
1.000
1.000
1.000
1.000
1.000
1.000
1.000
1.000
1.000
1.000
1.000
1.000
1.000
1.000
1.000
1.000
1.000
1.000
1.000
1.000

15

15
15
15
15
15
15
15
15
15
15
15
15

15
15

15
15
15

15
15
15
15
15
15
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—
(9,1

Vacation Days:

Retirement Enhancements: $.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$2,769.23
$2,769.23
$2,769.23
$2,769.23
$2,769.23
$2,769.23
$2,769.23
$2,769.23
$2,769.23
$2,769.23
$2,769.23
$2,769.23
$2,769.23
$2,769.23
$2,769.23

$0.00
$2,769.23
$2,769.23
$2,769.23
$2,769.23
$2,769.23
$2,769.23
$2,769.23
$2,769.23
$2,769.23
$2,769.23
$2,769.23
$2,769.23

Sick Days: 1350

Other Benefits: $0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00






