Administrator and Teacher Salary and Benefits Report - FY 2014

Gibson City-Melvin-Sibley CUSD 5

307 N Sangamon Ave, Gibson City, IL 60936 090270050260000

		07027003020000							
Name	Position	Base Salary	FTE	Vacation Days	Sick Days	Bonuses	Annuities	Retirement Enhancements	Other Benefits
Acree, Chad D	200-Teacher	\$55,064.00	1.000	0	15	\$0.00	\$2,769.23	\$0.00	\$0.00
Acree, Jennifer L	200-Teacher	\$47,084.00	1.000	0	15	\$0.00	\$2,769.23	\$0.00	\$0.00
Allen, Jennifer C	200-Teacher	\$56,214.00	1.000	0	15	\$0.00	\$2,769.23	\$0.00	\$0.00
Allen, Michael E	104-Assistant Principal	\$76,730.77	1.000	0	15	\$0.00	\$2,769.23	\$0.00	\$0.00
Berry, Mark S	200-Teacher	\$59,604.00	1.000	0	15	\$0.00	\$2,769.23	\$0.00	\$0.00
Bielfeldt, Kyle A	200-Teacher	\$45,064.00	1.000	0	15	\$0.00	\$2,769.23	\$0.00	\$0.00
Bierman, Carol L	200-Teacher	\$57,854.50	1.000	0	15	\$0.00	\$2,769.23	\$0.00	\$0.00
Boehner, John T	200-Teacher	\$70,885.93	1.000	0	15	\$0.00	\$2,769.23	\$0.00	\$0.00
Briney, Julie K	200-Teacher	\$44,086.17	1.000	0	15	\$0.00	\$2,769.23	\$0.00	\$0.00
Broaddus, Amanda	200-Teacher	\$37,989.00	1.000	0	15	\$0.00	\$2,769.23	\$0.00	\$0.00
Brown, Katherine H	200-Teacher	\$42,589.00	1.000	0	15	\$0.00	\$2,769.23	\$0.00	\$0.00
Burks, Keely R	200-Teacher	\$49,314.00	1.000	0	15	\$0.00	\$2,769.23	\$0.00	\$0.00
CALVERT, AARON M	200-Teacher	\$40,589.00	1.000	0	15	\$0.00	\$2,769.23	\$0.00	\$0.00
Carter, Josh A	250-Special Education Teacher	\$40,089.00	1.000	0	15	\$0.00	\$2,769.23	\$0.00	\$0.00
Cope, Catherine L	250-Special Education Teacher	\$42,289.00	1.000	0	15	\$0.00	\$2,769.23	\$0.00	\$0.00
Crews, Matthew Jacob	200-Teacher	\$35,889.00	1.000	0	15	\$0.00	\$2,769.23	\$0.00	\$0.00
Darnell, Jeremy D	103-Principal	\$97,651.50	1.000	0	15	\$0.00	\$7,947.02	\$0.00	\$0.00
Davis, Cortney J	200-Teacher	\$40,839.00	1.000	0	15	\$0.00	\$2,769.23	\$0.00	\$0.00
Deters, Keri L	200-Teacher	\$40,089.00	1.000	0	15	\$0.00	\$2,769.23	\$0.00	\$0.00
Dinkins, Robert L	200-Teacher	\$36,589.00	1.000	0	15	\$0.00	\$2,769.23	\$0.00	\$0.00
Doman, Amy L	200-Teacher	\$44,439.00	1.000	0	15	\$0.00	\$2,769.23	\$0.00	\$0.00
Eichelberger, Teresa A	250-Special Education Teacher	\$43,489.00	1.000	0	15	\$0.00	\$2,769.23	\$0.00	\$0.00
Ertel, Elizabeth J	250-Special Education Teacher	\$18,543.27	1.000	0	15	\$0.00	\$1,846.16	\$0.00	\$0.00
Ertel, Richard G	200-Teacher	\$42,589.00	1.000	0	15	\$0.00	\$2,769.23	\$0.00	\$0.00
Fairfield, Mary E	250-Special Education Teacher	\$66,714.00	1.000	0	15	\$0.00	\$2,769.23	\$0.00	\$0.00
Fairley, Karen E	200-Teacher	\$42,589.00	1.000	0	15	\$0.00	\$2,769.23	\$0.00	\$0.00

Frankie, Sara E	200-Teacher	\$43,489.00	1.000	0	15	\$0.00	\$2,769.23	\$0.00	\$0.00
Fredrickson, Evon F	250-Special Education Teacher	\$40,089.00	1.000	0	15	\$0.00	\$2,769.23	\$0.00	\$0.00
Freehill, Deanna J	200-Teacher	\$36,106.59	1.000	0	15	\$0.00	\$2,769.23	\$0.00	\$0.00
Funk, Angela R	200-Teacher	\$60,814.00	1.000	0	15	\$0.00	\$2,769.23	\$0.00	\$0.00
Galindo, Ernest A	100-District Superintendent	\$154,691.80	1.000	0	15	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Garard, Christopher L	103-Principal	\$93,277.93	1.000	0	15	\$0.00	\$7,947.02	\$0.00	\$0.00
Gibson, Jill M	200-Teacher	\$61,964.00	1.000	0	15	\$0.00	\$2,769.23	\$0.00	\$0.00
Giroux, Mary E	200-Teacher	\$39,389.00	1.000	0	15	\$0.00	\$2,769.23	\$0.00	\$0.00
Goembel, Betty L	200-Teacher	\$85,460.14	1.000	0	15	\$0.00	\$2,769.23	\$0.00	\$0.00
Hasenauer, Cheryl K	200-Teacher	\$58,514.00	1.000	0	15	\$0.00	\$2,769.23	\$0.00	\$0.00
Hasselbring, Elliott P	200-Teacher	\$36,589.00	1.000	0	15	\$0.00	\$2,769.23	\$0.00	\$0.00
Heap, Caitlin M	205-Pre-Kindergarten Teacher	\$38,689.00	1.000	0	15	\$0.00	\$2,769.23	\$0.00	\$0.00
Heap, Lauren A	200-Teacher	\$36,589.00	1.000	0	15	\$0.00	\$2,769.23	\$0.00	\$0.00
Hohulin, Deborah J	201-Reading Teacher	\$47,364.00	1.000	0	15	\$0.00	\$2,769.23	\$0.00	\$0.00
Hoogstraat, Dale R	200-Teacher	\$48,589.00	1.000	0	15	\$0.00	\$2,769.23	\$0.00	\$0.00
Hussey, Kathleen M	200-Teacher	\$60,649.00	1.000	0	15	\$0.00	\$2,769.23	\$0.00	\$0.00
Kallal, Stephanie J	200-Teacher	\$49,314.00	1.000	0	15	\$0.00	\$2,769.23	\$0.00	\$0.00
Kean, Justin M	103-Principal	\$89,782.93	1.000	0	15	\$0.00	\$2,769.23	\$0.00	\$0.00
Kearfott, Denise J	200-Teacher	\$66,761.77	1.000	0	15	\$0.00	\$2,769.23	\$0.00	\$0.00
Keefe, Jennifer J	200-Teacher	\$45,489.00	1.000	0	15	\$0.00	\$2,769.23	\$0.00	\$0.00
Kerber, Jordan R	200-Teacher	\$40,839.00	1.000	0	15	\$0.00	\$2,769.23	\$0.00	\$0.00
Killian, Heather L	200-Teacher	\$47,364.00	1.000	0	15	\$0.00	\$2,769.23	\$0.00	\$0.00
King, Georgia G	250-Special Education Teacher	\$46,389.00	1.000	0	15	\$0.00	\$2,769.23	\$0.00	\$0.00
Kirkpatrick, Veronica K	250-Special Education Teacher	\$50,289.00	1.000	0	15	\$0.00	\$2,769.23	\$0.00	\$0.00
Knittel, Nancy L	200-Teacher	\$52,239.00	1.000	0	15	\$0.00	\$2,769.23	\$0.00	\$0.00
Kostoff, Erica S	200-Teacher	\$44,489.00	1.000	0	15	\$0.00	\$2,769.23	\$0.00	\$0.00
Ladage, Jenae L	200-Teacher	\$36,589.00	1.000	0	15	\$0.00	\$2,769.23	\$0.00	\$0.00
Lanker, Bess K	200-Teacher	\$35,889.00	1.000	0	15	\$0.00	\$2,769.23	\$0.00	\$0.00
Laughery, Mary F	200-Teacher	\$40,839.00	1.000	0	15	\$0.00	\$2,769.23	\$0.00	\$0.00
Leitz, Deanna K	200-Teacher	\$52,239.00	1.000	0	15	\$0.00	\$2,769.23	\$0.00	\$0.00
Lidwell McFerren, KiLee E	104-Assistant Principal	\$57,230.77	1.000	0	15	\$0.00	\$2,769.23	\$0.00	\$0.00
Lindelof, Staci J	250-Special Education Teacher	\$48,589.00	1.000	0	15	\$0.00	\$2,769.23	\$0.00	\$0.00
Little, Chrystal L	200-Teacher	\$42,589.00	1.000	0	15	\$0.00	\$2,769.23	\$0.00	\$0.00
Mackinson, Jason M	200-Teacher	\$41,689.00	1.000	0	15	\$0.00	\$2,769.23	\$0.00	\$0.00
McClure, Jennifer L	250-Special Education Teacher	\$46,389.00	1.000	0	15	\$0.00	\$2,769.23	\$0.00	\$0.00
McNary, Nicole B	200-Teacher	\$46,489.00	1.000	0	15	\$0.00	\$2,769.23	\$0.00	\$0.00

Meyer, Marcia L	250-Special Education Teacher	\$63,114.00	1.000	0	15	\$0.00	\$2,769.23	\$0.00	\$0.00
Natywa, Lisa C	200-Teacher	\$38,789.00	1.000	0	15	\$0.00	\$2,769.23	\$0.00	\$0.00
Nuss, Erin K	201-Reading Teacher	\$46,489.00	1.000	0	15	\$0.00	\$2,769.23	\$0.00	\$0.00
Petersen, Lucinda L	200-Teacher	\$56,089.00	1.000	0	15	\$0.00	\$2,769.23	\$0.00	\$0.00
Pondel, Shawna R	200-Teacher	\$48,589.00	1.000	0	15	\$0.00	\$2,769.23	\$0.00	\$0.00
Renchen, Kyle T	200-Teacher	\$37,289.00	1.000	0	15	\$0.00	\$2,769.23	\$0.00	\$0.00
Ricks, Joan E	200-Teacher	\$55,139.00	1.000	0	15	\$0.00	\$2,769.23	\$0.00	\$0.00
Riley, Susan J	200-Teacher	\$58,514.00	1.000	0	15	\$0.00	\$2,769.23	\$0.00	\$0.00
Rousseau, Kristine R	200-Teacher	\$37,989.00	1.000	0	15	\$0.00	\$2,769.23	\$0.00	\$0.00
Rutledge, Judy R	200-Teacher	\$51,264.00	1.000	0	15	\$0.00	\$2,769.23	\$0.00	\$0.00
Schafer, Adam G	200-Teacher	\$37,289.00	1.000	0	15	\$0.00	\$2,769.23	\$0.00	\$0.00
Schwenk, Michael	200-Teacher	\$35,889.00	1.000	0	15	\$0.00	\$2,769.23	\$0.00	\$0.00
Seneca, Tammy J	201-Reading Teacher	\$43,698.00	1.000	0	15	\$0.00	\$2,769.23	\$0.00	\$0.00
Seymour, Lea A	250-Special Education Teacher	\$59,763.43	1.000	0	15	\$0.00	\$2,769.23	\$0.00	\$0.00
Sperry, Laurel A	200-Teacher	\$85,461.23	1.000	0	15	\$0.00	\$2,769.23	\$0.00	\$0.00
Stone, Thomas E	200-Teacher	\$35,889.00	1.000	0	15	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Tarrant, Kristin K	200-Teacher	\$40,089.00	1.000	0	15	\$0.00	\$2,769.23	\$0.00	\$0.00
Testory, Angela R	200-Teacher	\$51,789.00	1.000	0	15	\$0.00	\$2,769.23	\$0.00	\$0.00
Thames, Lisa R	200-Teacher	\$59,664.00	1.000	0	15	\$0.00	\$2,769.23	\$0.00	\$0.00
Tompkins, Ryan S	200-Teacher	\$51,124.00	1.000	0	15	\$0.00	\$2,769.23	\$0.00	\$0.00
Wade, Cynthia W	200-Teacher	\$61,964.00	1.000	0	15	\$0.00	\$2,769.23	\$0.00	\$0.00
Ward, Mark W	200-Teacher	\$48,339.00	1.000	0	15	\$0.00	\$2,769.23	\$0.00	\$0.00
Warren, April J	250-Special Education Teacher	\$44,439.00	1.000	0	15	\$0.00	\$2,769.23	\$0.00	\$0.00
Weber-Jones, Judy A	200-Teacher	\$67,914.00	1.000	0	15	\$0.00	\$2,769.23	\$0.00	\$0.00
White, Dustin W	200-Teacher	\$48,589.00	1.000	0	15	\$0.00	\$2,769.23	\$0.00	\$0.00
Willis, Walker L	200-Teacher	\$41,489.00	1.000	0	15	\$0.00	\$2,769.23	\$0.00	\$0.00
Wilson, Kristin N	200-Teacher	\$47,539.00	1.000	0	15	\$0.00	\$2,769.23	\$0.00	\$0.00
Zehr, Tamara L	200-Teacher	\$58,514.00	1.000	0	15	\$0.00	\$2,769.23	\$0.00	\$0.00

Totals

Distinct Employee Count: 90 Distinct Positions Count: 90 Total Positions Count: 90 Vacation Days: Sick Days: 1350

Base Salary: \$4,611,327.73 Bonuses: \$0.00 Annuities: \$253,124.75 Retirement Enhancements: \$.00 Other Benefits: \$0.00

3	